Message

From:	Christopher E. Jackson [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
	(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d28bfd2b0f274cd8af3119a3b715d010-Christopher E.]
on behalf of	Christopher E. Jackson
Sent:	9/5/2019 12:43:26 PM
То:	Gwen Goodman [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
	(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=e4e0faafffcb4133a9099eba146bae83-Gwen Goodman]
CC:	George Dotson [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
	(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7c31e8f27e264ab6ab1399ade9797992-George Dotson]; Alicia Smith
	[/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
	(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=2efd6341418e4e44874a66bd8d178413-Alicia Smith]
Subject:	RE: District 1 Meeting Wednesday 9/11/2019 6:30pm

Good day Gwen,

I will call you to discuss the items and participation. Please note that one of the items concern litigation and I will not be at liberty to discuss opposition information.

Mr. Christopher E. Jackson, Sr.

City of Inglewood Director - Economic and Community Development Department Economic Development. Planning. Building Safety. Code Enforcement <u>One West Manchester Blvd., 4th Floor, Inglewood, CA 90301</u> Voice: (310) 412-5672 Fax: (310) 412-5681 Email: cejackson@cityofinglewood.org

From: Gwen Goodman
Sent: Thursday, September 05, 2019 12:22 PM
To: Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>
Cc: George Dotson <gdotson@cityofinglewood.org>; Alicia Smith <asmith@cityofinglewood.org>
Subject: District 1 Meeting Wednesday 9/11/2019 6:30pm

Good Afternoon Chris,

We are looking to provide an update to the District One residents on Wednesday, 9/11/2019 on 4 project that came up in our last meeting.

[1] D-3 Status what's coming there (retail, offices space ?)and when?, [2] Clipper Arena Status & Name Known groups in opposition, [3] The Grace Homes project Status How to connect [4] When will Hollywood Park Development break ground and what's the scheduled completion date? Also to put down some recent mis-information I heard shared by Maxine Toler to her ABC Block Club fortunately only about 10 people were in attendance. She provided incorrect location for the Clipper proposed Clippers arena we would like to clear that up and reconfirm what businesses might be impacted and that no churches or homes will be taken.

Also, the Church has asked for time and they will be in attendance next week.

We hope you are available to attend to engage with residents for these important updates. I will be out of the office after 3pm today until Tuesday, I would love to hear from you as soon as you're able. Thanks you, Gwendolyn Goodman Community Liaison-Inglewood Police Beat 3 & District One District 1 Councilman George Dotson-Newsletter-Publisher-Editor 2901 W. Manchester Bl. Inglewood, CA (310) 330-5330 ggoodman2@cityofinglewood.org Enjoy This Gift From God Of A New Day For A Fresh Start